

CWP No.2038 of 2016

11.01.2017. Present: Mr.Ajay Sharma, counsel for the petitioner.
Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr.Romesh Verma, Addl.A.G., Mr.J.K. Verma and Mr.Kush Sharma, Dy.A.Gs., for respondent No.1.
Mr.K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Rajnish K. Lal, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that similar matter, being CWP No.6860 of 2016, stands already admitted and has been fixed for hearing before the learned Single Judge. His statement is taken on record.

Admit. Pleadings are complete. List before the learned Single Judge having Roster with CWP No.6860 of 2016 on the date fixed in the said writ petition.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.

January 11, 2017
(Tilak)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge