

CWP No. 2038 of 2016

08.04.2021 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with M/s Amit Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Dinesh Thakur & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with M/s Kamal Kant Chandel and Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Sanya Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.
Through Video Conferencing

CMP No. 4002 of 2021

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and the case is ordered to be listed for final hearing in the month of August, 2021. The application stands disposed of.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 08, 2021
(bhupender)