

24.08.2021 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with M/s J.S. Guleria and Kamal Kant Chandel, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No.1.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner has submitted that decision of this Court in a writ petition pertaining to the respondent-Trust was challenged by way of a letters patent appeal, which has been allowed by the Hon'ble Division Bench, which judgment shall be having bearing in this case also.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent-Trust submits that the present petition be taken up after one week so that he can have appropriate instructions.

List for consideration on 16.09.2021.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 24, 2021
(narender)