

16.09.2021 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Adarsh Sharma and Sanjeev Sood,
Additional Advocate Generals for respondent No. 1.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. H.R. Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he intends to place on record copy of a judgment passed by Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court, which will have bearing on the case. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

List for hearing, as prayed for, on 21.10.2021.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 16, 2021
(narendar)