

CWP No. 2038 of 2016.

07.12.2021 Present: None for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate
Generals and Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Dy. AG., for
respondent No. 1 -State.

Mr. K. D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arun Kumar,
Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

None has entered appearance on behalf of the
petitioner. In the interest of justice the matter is
adjourned. List after four weeks.

December 7, 2021
(PK)

(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge.