

Suresh Kumar versus State of HP & Others

CWP No.2038 of 2016

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Tarun K. Brakta, Advocate vice
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.1-State.

None for respondents No.2 & 3.

Learned Vice Counsel appearing on
behalf of petitioner prays for adjournment.

Prayer not opposed.

List the matter after four weeks.

April 10, 2026
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge