

Suresh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No. 2038 of 2016

08.05.2026 Present: Mr. Tarun K. Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Learned Vice Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for adjournment.

Prayer not opposed.

List on **05.06.2026**.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

8th May, 2026
(sushma)